ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT BIDDING COMMITTEE 2019

BID # 2019 – 2 AGGREGATE AND ROCK MATERIALS

PLEASE CONTACT JESSICA HORAN-KUNCO WITH QUESTIONS

AT JHKUNCO@ERIEAREACOG.ORG

OR (814) 454-1770

PROPOSAL FROM:

	,
COMPANY:	Birts Sand EGravel, U
ADDRESS:	18850 Findley Lake Rd.
	NORTH EAST, DA 16428
CONTACT NAME:	Tim Girts
Phone #:	914-725-9757
E-Mail:	tbairts @ AOL, com
DATE:	4-7-19

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

150 East Front Street · Suite 300 · Erie, PA 16507 Phone (814) 454-1770 · Email jhkunco@erieareacog.org

TO:

ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

FROM:

EACOG'S JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE

SUBJECT:

SOLICITATION OF BIDS -- AGGREGATE AND ROCK MATERIALS

DATE:

March 25, 2019

Sealed proposals will be received by the Erie Area Council of Governments Joint Municipal Bidding Committee, acting on behalf of Townships of Franklin, Girard, Greenfield, Harborcreek, Lawrence Park, LeBoeuf, Millcreek, Summit, Venango and the Borough of Edinboro. Proposals must be enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed to the Erie Area Council of Governments Joint Municipal Bidding Committee, and should bear the name and address of the bidder and the item or items which are bid on the exterior of the sealed envelope.

Bids may be dropped off until 12:00 PM (Noon), Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at our offices: Erie Area Council of Governments 150 East Front Street, Suite 300 Erie, PA 16507

or received by mail addressed to the Erie Area Council of Governments' Joint Municipal Bidding Committee at the same address. <u>Do not submit any bids via website or e-mail.</u>

All bids submitted shall be publicly opened and read aloud at:

Erie Municipal Building (City Hall)
5th Floor Room 500
626 State Street, Erie, PA 16501
on Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 2:00 P.M.

Items and services for which bids will be received include:

Aggregate and Rock Materials

The role of the EACOG'S Joint Municipal Bidding Committee is to combine the participating municipality's anticipated annual material requirement, to agree on a standard bidding specifications acceptable to all participating municipalities and to seek competitive bids for all items jointly, in an effort to receive a lower, more equitable price for all participating local governments. Each municipality reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

If you have any question regarding the enclosed bidding specification/procedures, please contact Jessica Horan-Kunco, Executive Director at 814-454-1770 or jhkunco@erieareacog.org.

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE FORM OF PROPOSAL 2019

AGGREGATE, STONE and ROCK MATERIALS

I/We have investigated the availability of the specified materials and agree to furnish F.O.B. all the specified materials at the following prices:

UNIT PRICE PER TON

PICKED-UP AND LOADED ON MUNICIPAL TRUCKS

Type C-Crushed Washed Aggregate AASHTO No. 57

AS -1 Anti-Skid Material

B 19

67 Limestone

2 A stone

#8 stone(glacial stone)

MH 2A (411)

2 RC bank gravel

Natural # 3 stone

\$ \$\frac{\chi \text{8}}{\chi \chi} \frac{\chi \chi}{\chi \chi}\$,

\$ \$\frac{\chi \text{48}}{\chi \chi} \frac{\chi \chi}{\chi \chi}\$,

\$ \$\frac{\chi \text{48}}{\chi \chi \chi} \frac{\chi \chi}{\chi \chi \chi}\$,

\$ \$\frac{\chi \chi \chi}{\chi \chi \chi \chi}\$,

*Bidders Point of Supply 765 Bake Rink Rd Clymen ny 14724

Optional Delivered Price pe	r ton to:			
	Franklin	Girard	Greenfield	Harborcreek
Location of municipal site:		Township	Township	Township
		10140 Ridge Rd	11184 Rich	5601 BuffaloRd.
	16412	16417	Hill Rd.16428	16421
Materials		11 50		
Type C-Crushed Washed #57	A 13 IA	\$ 15,50	\$ 11,50	
AS 1 Anti-skid B 19	\$ 13,10	\$ 15,90	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,90
#67 Limestone	P V/A	\$ 1V/F		
2 A stone	3 B 1 D	3 1/1 14	ميااه	
#8 stone (glacial)			9 11,10	
MH 2A (411)		S A Z L A	4.11.10	
2 RC bank gravel		\$ 62 14		
Natural # 3 stone		* 	\$ N/N	
			' 	
Location of site:	Edinboro	Lawrence Park	Millcreek	LeBoeuf
124 Me	adville St.	4230 Iroquois	3608 West 26th	14270 Flatts
Materials	16412	16511	16506	Rd. 16441
Type C-Crushed Washed #57	\$ N2 N		\$ 15.50	
AS 1 Anti-skid	\$_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	. ,		
B 19	,	\$ WA		
#67 Limestone		1 - 1 -		
2 A Stone		\$ 15,63		,
#8 stone (glacial)	4 1 1h	1		$\frac{1}{2}$
MH 2A (411)	\$ \	S VIM		\$ 10/11
2 RC bank gravel	\$ VIX	\$ <u> 12160</u>		•
Natural # 3 stone			1	

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS' JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE

ALTERNATE PROPOSAL 2019

AGGREGATE and ROCK MATERIALS Alternative Proposal:

Bidders desiring to furnish the materials in sub compliance with these specifications but differing sli some respects shall be required to indicate in the provided below IN DETAIL the specific deviations of they propose to furnish. A proposal containing no en these spaces below will be assumed by the Municipality in complete compliance with these specifications.	ightly in e spaces the unit ntries in
	- man
	

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS' JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE

FORM OF PROPOSAL 2019

AGGREGATE, STONE and ROCK MATERIALS

Accompanying this Proposa	al is a	certified check or bid bond
(circle one) in the amo		
Pennsylvania, which is ac	reed. sha	ouncil of Governments, Erie, all be retained as liquidated
damages by the Erie Ar		
		ntract in conformity with the
Contract Documents and fu within ten (10) days a		
-		ification of award of the is agreed that this Proposal
may not be withdrawn for		of sixty (60) days from the
opening thereof.		
		e read, understand, and agree
		n the Solicitation of Bids,
	_	ecial Conditions, Detail ts of the Document. I am/We
are the only person(s)	_	
		made without collusion with
any person, firm or corpo		
	Company	Girts sand & Gravel, lk
	Address	11850 findley Lake Rol,
	Phone	814-725-9757
ATTEST:	Email	1-bg/1150 Accicom
Hoother S. Hinkley	Signed	Twoty B. Stera
Notary Public	Name	Timothy B. Girs
(Title) Commonwealth of Pennsylvania		(Type or Print)
NOTARIAL SEAL	Title	arsidert.
HEATHER L. HINKLER, Notary Public North East Boro, Erie County	Dala	//
My Commission Expires May 26, 2021	Date	4-8-14

ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No					
That we, Girts Sand & Gravel, LLC (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal and the ERIE I corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	NSURANCE COMPANY, of Eric	e, Pennsylvania, a				
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Erie Area Council	of Governments, 150 E. Front	St., Suite 300, Erie				
PA 16507 hereinafter called the Obligee in the	e full and just sum ofFive Perce	nt of the Amount				
of the Bidgood and lawful money of the United States of America and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind the administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally	, to the payments of which su emselves, their and each of the	ım of money well				
Signed, sealed and dated this 9th	.day of	, A.D. 2019.				
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: The	at, if the Obligee shall make an	y award within 60				
days to the Principal for Bid #2019-2 Aggregate and Rock I	Vļaterials.					
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
according to the terms of the proposal or bid made by the Principal therefor, and the Principal shall duly make and enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of said proposal or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in case of failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.						
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed.						
	Principal Girts Sand & Gravel Cumotly B.	LLC				
Witness: Kulsey McLaughen	By:					
	ERIE INSURANCE O	COMPANY				
Witness: Kussey Mclaughle.	By:					



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

insurance							
laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby i	SURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the make, constitute and appoint						
Alan S. Hilling, Karen E. Nies, Do	ouglas F. Pfeffer and Joan Kowalewski						
deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship.	execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and						
	five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00).						
And to bind ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.							
ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 2nd day of Septemb	f the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of per 2016, and said Resolutions have not been amended or repealed:						
Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the na and revoke the power and authority given to him or her.	Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) e on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, ature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time						
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Comp	RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."						
by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPA not been amended or repealed:	csimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted NY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolution has						
may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited F zances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and Seel of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as No.	Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognidate signature of Brian W. Bolash, as Secretary of the Company, the tary Public, and her notarial seal, may also be affixed by the following Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of October, 2016.	1972 A Misconformation of the Part of the						
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE	annan.						
On this 18th day of October, 2016, before me personally came Timothy G. NeCastro, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	My commission expires June 27, 2020 Notary Public						
CERTIFICATE							
I. Brian W. Bolash. Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	1972 A Brian W. Bolash, Secretary						
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company.	Brian W. Bolash, Secretary						

this 9th day of April 20 19

SF57 9/16



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

DATE ISSUED (MM/DD/YY)
· 4/9/19

- THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY -

Home Office • 100 Erie Insurance Place • Erie, Pennsylvania 16530 • 814.870.2000 Toll free 1.800.458.0811 • Fax 814.870.3126 • www.erieinsurance.com

	11866 1.000.400.0011	1 600 1 1.010.0	120 · WWW.chellediadiaciecini					nomes.	A FEODRINA OC	SUEDA AE
FEFFER INSURANCE AGENCY INC			AGENT'S NO.	COMPANY(IES) AFFORDING COVERAGE CO.: C. ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY CO.: D. ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY CO.: E. ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE ETIE INGURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK CO.: F. ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK CO.: G. FLAGSHIP CITY INSURANCE COMPANY						
		, ,	370-3109			This cert	ificate is issi	ued for	information purp	oses only and confers
NA	AME AND ADDRESS OF I	NAMED INSURED				no right	s on the cei	rtificat	e holder. It does	oses only and confers not affirmatively or the terms, exclusions
	Girta S	and & Gravel	HIC			negativei	y ameno, ex fitions of ins	tenu, v	r Ginerwise aller Leouerane contai	ined in the policy/ies)
			ILLC			indicated	below. The t	erms a	nd conditions of	ned in the policy(ies) the policy(ies) govern
PO Box 824				the incu	rance covera	26 906	annited to any d	iven situation.Limits#		
	North I	East, PA 164	28			shown m	iay have bee	n redu	ced by claims pa	id. This certificate of
		·				insurer (e goes not s), authori te holder.	consti zed re	tute a contract presentative o	between the issuing r producer and the
Th	in in to partifu that noti	nice se indicato	d by the Policy Number below, are i	n force for the Na	med Insured at th			rate is	heing issued	
CO	IS IS to certify that poil			POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION		IL LITE OCI UII	outo io	LIMITS	
	Add'l TYPE OF IN:		POLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	GTATE (MM/DD/YY)		OOUDDENOE			
Е			Q42 3051116	6/21/18	6/21/19	*****	OCCURRENCE		1,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL 6		V.2			FIRE DAM	AGE (Any One Fi	re) \$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS M	IADE 🔀 OCCUR				MED EXP	Any One Person	1) \$	5,000	1 1 1
						PERSONA	L & ADV. INJUI	RY S	1,000,000	
						GENER/	L AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE L	INSIT ADDITION DED.					S-COMP/OP A		2,000,000	
		ROJECT LOC				HODOUT	3-00MI 701 A	10 2	2,000,000	
_						DODIU	2011 11 1837			:
E	AUTOMOBILI	WNED HIBED	Q01 0740024	1/7/19	1/7/20	BUDIL (FACH	Y INJURY Person)	\$		
	"ANY AUTO" (ON	ON-OWNED)	`				YINJURY	Ψ		
	X OWNED					(EACH)	ACCIDENT)	\$		
	HIRED					PROPER	TY DAMAGE	\$		
	NON-OWNED					BODILY	NJURY AND			
						PROPER	NJURY AND TY DAMAGE	s	1,000,000	
	GARAGE			•			ABINED			1 1 1 1 1
	EXCESS LIABILIT	Υ				EACH (OCCURRENCE	\$		
	OCCURRENCE					AG	GREGATE	\$		
							e ega .	\$		
	RETENTION	s				11. 1 1. 1.	are process	\$		
		·				1.7.7.				
_	WODVEDC COSED	ENCATION 6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						STATUTORY	
D	WORKERS COMP	I	Q90 7100166	6/21/18	6/21/19		ACCIDENT	\$	100,000 E	EACH ACCIDENT
	EMIFLOTERS LIA	JIL!!!	-			BODILY	DISEASE	\$	500,000 ғ	POLICYLIMIT
						INJURY By	DISEASE	\$	•	EACH EMPLOYEE
_					1	D T	DISEASE	<u> </u>	100,000 6	AUN EMPLOTEE
	OTHER									
	 									1
	1 1									
DE	ESCRIPTION OF OPERA	ATIONS/LOCATIO	NS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED	BY ENDORSEMEN	T/SPECIAL PROVI	SIONS				
								-		
CA	NCELLATION: SH	OULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLI	CIES BE CANCI	ELLED BEFORE	THE EXF	PIRATION D	ATE T	HEREOF, NOTI	CE WILL BE DELIV-
			DANCE WITH THE POLICY PRO							
			holder is an ADDITIONAL INS		oution) must be	andora	od If CLID	DUC v	TION IS MAINE	D subject to the
IIVI	IPORTANT: If	the certificate	noider is an Additional ins	SUNED, tile poli	cy(les) illust be	endors	eu, ii sub	nuu <i>n</i>	HILL IS WAIVE	D, Subject to the
			itions of the policy, certain po			ement. <i>i</i>	a statemei	nt on	tnis certificate	e aces not conter
	riç	ghts to the cer	tificate holder in lieu of such	endorsement(s	i).					,
		-		· · · · · ·		T				,
N	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFICATE HOLDER			1						
Erie Area Council of Governments			AUTHORI	ZED REPRESEN	ITATIVE	1	}			
150 East Front St.				1	$-\mathcal{U}$	11/1.	10/101	,		
	Suite 300					_	_1/1	UUM	1///11	·
Erie, PA 16507					1					
l	Erie, PA I	0307					/			
L										